The audited financial information of Tongda Venture for each of the two years ended 31 December
2017 and 31 December 2018 are set out below:

For the
year ended

31 December
2017

For the
year ended

31 December
2018

(RMB0’ 000) (RMB0’ 000)

Total profit 1,361.94 -4,054.08
Net profit deducted extraordinary gain and loss attributable
 to the shareholders of listed company 1,086.93 -6,180.32

The audited total assets and net assets attributable to the shareholders of Tongda Venture as of 31
December 2018 prepared under Accounting Principles of Chinese Enterprises are RMB473.9257
million and RMB268.9173 million, respectively.

Prior to the Transaction, the total share capital of Tongda Venture is 139,143,550 shares. Cinda
Investment held 56,606,455 shares of Tongda Venture and is the controling shareholder of Tongda
Venture. According to the estimated consideration of the Transaction, the total share capital of
Tongda Venture will increase to 522,882,148 shares upon completion of the Transaction and it will
cease to be the subsidiary of the Company.

Name of shareholders Before the Transaction After the Transaction
Number of
shares held

Shareholding
percentage

Number of
shares held

Shareholding
percentage

(share) (share)

Cinda Investment 56,606,455 40.68% 117,396,728 22.45%
Liu Family – – 265,957,445 50.86%
 Including: Liu Yuanzheng – – 157,294,832 30.08%
   Liu Shuangzhong – – 68,541,033 13.11%
   Liu Yanzhen – – 40,121,580 7.67%
Huijin Investment – – 25,075,987 4.80%
Huizhi Investment – – 13,373,860 2.56%
Huili Investment – – 3,343,465 0.64%
Cinda Innovation – – 15,197,568 2.91%
Other shareholders of listed companies 82,537,095 59.32% 82,537,095 15.79%

Total 139,143,550 100.00% 522,882,148 100.00%

11

Information on the Liu Family

Liu Yuanzheng, Liu Shuangzhong and Liu Yanzhen are siblings, and Liu Yuanzheng is the
managing partner of Huizhi Investment. Therefore, Liu Yuanzheng, Liu Shuangzhong, Liu
Yanzhen and Huizhi Investment are persons acting in concert.

Information on Huijin Investment

Huijin Investment is a limited partnership incorporated under the laws of the PRC and its principal
businesses are industrial investment, corporate management and consulting services.

Information on Huizhi Investment

Huizhi Investment is a limited partnership incorporated under the laws of the PRC and its principal